R
GOVERNOR'’S OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

September 28, 2010
717-787-7060 Fax: 717-783-7911

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Joint Application of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power, Trans-
Allegheny Interstate Line Company and FirstEnergy Corp. for a Certificate of
Public Convenience under Section 1101(a)(3) of the Public Utility Code approving a
change of control of West Penn Power Company and Trans-Allegheny Interstate
Line Company; Docket Nos. A-2010-2176520; A-2010-2176732

Dear Secretary Chiavettta:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC"
or "Commission") an original and three (3) copies of the Notice of Appearance as Co-counsel on
behalf of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Environmental Protection
(“Department”). Mr. Kurt Klapkowski will remain lead counsel in these proceedings for the
Department.

This document was filed electronically with the Commission on this date. A copy of the
electronic filing confirmation is enclosed as well. All parties have been served copy of this
document in accordance with the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely,

{ Ok
Jason E. Oyler

Assistant Counsel

Enclosure
cc: Administrative Law Judge Wayne L. Weismandel
(Via Electronic Mail and First Class Mail)
Administrative Law Judge Mary D. Long
(via Electronic Mail and First Class Mail)
Certificate of Service List
Kurt E. Klapkowski, Esquire, PA DEP

OFFICE OF CHIEF COUNSEL | DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION , ]
BUREAU OF REGULATORY COUNSEL - pennsylvania

Rachel Carson State Office Building |P.O. Box 8464 | Harrisburg, PA 17105 d DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
www.depweb.state.pa.us



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Joint Application of West Penn Power Company

d/b/a Allegheny Power, Trans-Allegheny Interstate :

Line Company and FirstEnergy Corp. for a : Docket No. A-2010-2176520
Certificate of Public Convenience under Section Docket No. A-2010-2176732
1102(a)(3) of the Public Utility Code approving

a change in control of West Penn Power Company :

and Trans-Allegheny Interstate Line Company

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to § 1.25 of the Commission’s Regulations, 52 Pa. Code § 1.25, please enter the
appearance of Jason E. Oyler, as co-counsel, on behalf of Intervenor, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Environmental Protection in the above-referenced proceedings.

I am already receiving or have access to a copy of each document issued by the
Commission in these matters and do not on the basis of this notice require an additional copy.

| Respectfully submitted,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

JasoWer(I.D. No. 84473)
Department of Environmental Protection
P.O. Box 8464

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8464

Phone: (717) 787-7060

Fax: (717) 783-7911

E-mail: joyler(@state.pa.us

Dated: September 28, 2010



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

JOINT APPLICATION OF WEST

PENN POWER COMPANY, D/B/A

ALLEGHENY POWER, TRANS-

ALLEGHENY INTERSTATE LINE

COMPANY AND FIRSTENERGY

CORPORATION FOR A :

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC : Docket No. A-2010-2176520
CONVENIENCE UNDER SECTION A-2010-2176732
1102(A)(3) OF THE PUBLIC UTILITY

CODE APPROVING A CHANGE

OF CONTROL OF WEST PENN

POWER COMPANY AND TRANS-

ALLEGHENY INTERSTATE

LINE COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the attached Notice of Appearance upon

the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa.

Code § 1.54.

Randall B. Palmer, Esq.
Jennifer L. Petrisek, Esq.

Darryl Lawrence, Esq.
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esq.

Allegheny Energy, Inc.

800 Cabin Hill Dr. -

Greensburg, PA 15601

" rpalmer@alleghenyenergy.com
jpetrisek@alleghenyenergy.com

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
5™ Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
dlawrence@paoca.org
tmccloskev@paoca.org
abeatty(@paoca.org
jhorner@paoca.org




Wendy E. Stark, Esq.

Bradley A. Bingaman, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

PO Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
starkw@firstenergycorp.com-
bingamanb@firstenergy.com

, Alan Michael Seltzer, Esq.
W. Edwin Ogden, Esq.
Jeffrey A. Franklin

Ryan, Russell, Ogden & Seltzer, PC

1150 Berkshire Blvd., Suite 210
Wyomissing, PA 19610-1208
aseltzer@ryanrullell.com
wogden@rvanrussell.com
jfranklin@ryanrussell.com

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esq.
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius
1701 Market St.
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
tgadsden@morganlewis.com
kkulak@morganlewis.com
Counsel for Joint Applicants

Scott Rubin, Esq.

- 333 Oak Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
scott j rubin@gmail.com
Counsel for IBEW

Lauren M. Lepkoski, Esq.
Daniel Asmus, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate
1102 Commerce Building
300 N. Second St.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus(@state.pa.us
lleopkoski(@state.pa.us

Allison C. Kaster, Esq.

Carrie B. Wright, Esq.

Office of Trial Staff

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
akaster(@state.pa.us
carwright@state.pa.us

Charis Mincavage, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mwn.com
Counsel for MEUIG/PICA

Derrick Price Williamson, Esq.
Spilman Thomas & Battle

1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Counsel for Pennsylvania Mountains

Healthcare Alliance



Susan E. Bruce, Esq.

Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq.

Carl J. Zwick, Esq.

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

. shruce@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
czwick@mwn.com

Counsel for WPPII, MEUIG/PICA

John K. Baillie, Esq. .

Charles McPhedran, Esq.
Citizens for Pennsylvania's Future
425 Sixth Ave., Suite 2770
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
baillie@pennfuture.org
mcphefran@pennfuture.org

Theodore Robinson, Esq.
Staff Attorney

Citizen Power

2121 Murray Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15217
robinson(@citizenpower.com

Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esq.
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard
212 Locust St.

PO Box 9500 ,
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
cthomas@thomaslonglaw.com
Counsel for WPPSEF

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.

Todd S. Stewart

William E. Lehman

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
100 N. Tenth St.

PO Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105
tisniscak@hmslegal.com
tsstewart@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com
Counsel for the Pennsylvania State
University

Benjamin L. Willey, Esq.

7272 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 300
Bethesda, MD 20814
blw@bwilleylaw.com

Counsel for YCSWA




Thomas T. Niesen, Esq.

Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard
212 Locust St.

PO Box 9500

Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
tniesen@thomaslonglaw.com
Counsel for WPPSEF

Scott H. Strauss, Esq.

Katherine M. Mapes, Esq.

Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP

1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20036

scott.strauss(@spiegelmcd.com

katherine.mapes@spiegelmcd.com
Counsel for UWUA, AFL-CIO and
UWUA System Local 102

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. -

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq.

Carl R. Shultz, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
P.O. Box 1248

213 Market Street, 8™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

Counsel for Direct Energy Services & RESA

Charles E. Thomas, Jr., Esq.
Jennifer M. Sultzaberger, Esq.
Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard
P.O. Box 9500

212 Locust Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
cthomasjr@thomaslonglaw.com

jms@thomaslonglaw.com
Counsel for PREA

Regina L. Matz, Esq.

Thomas, Long, Niesen & Kennard
PO Box 9500

212 Locust St., Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
rmatz@thomaslonglaw.com
Counsel for ARIPPA

Stephen H. Jordan

Rothman Gordon, P.C.

Third Floor, Grant Building

310 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
shjordan@rothmangordon.com
Counsel for UWUA, AFL-CIO and
UWUA System Local 102

Eric P. Cheung, Esq.

Joseph Minott, Esq.

Clean Air Council

135 South 19™ Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
echueng@cleanair.org
joe_minott(@cleanair.org

David J. Dulick, Esq.

General Counsel

Pennsylvania Rural Electric Association
P.O. Box 1266

212 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1266
david_dulick@prea.com




Barry A. Naum, Esq. Robert M. Strickler, Esq.

1100 Bent Creek Griffith Strickler Lerman Solymos & Calkin
Boulevard Suite 101 110 South Northern Way

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 - York, PA 17402-3737
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com rstrickler@gslsc.com

Counsel for PHMA Counsel for YCSWA

Michael D. Fiorentino, Esq.

42 E. 2™ st.

Ste. 200

Media, PA 19070
mdfiorentino@gmail.com
Counsel for Clean Air Council

As ounse

Pa. No 84473
jovler@state.pa.us
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Environmental
Protection

RCSOB, 9th Floor

400 Market Street ,
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301

717-787-7060
717-783-7911 (Fax)

Dated: September 28, 2010



